

29.09.2023

ORDER ON IA No.IX

A.G.P. has filed this application under Order XIV Rule 5 and Sec.151 of CPC prays to frame an additional issues in this suit as mentioned in the IA.

2. In the memorandum of fact it is stated that, additional issues mentioned in the IA are required in this suit. Hence, prays to frame the said issues by allowing the application.

3. The counsel for the plaintiff has no filed objection to the IA No.9.

4. Heard and perused.

5. In the written statement, the defendants No.1 to 3 have taken contention that, this Court has no jurisdiction to try the suit and court fee paid by the plaintiff is incorrect. Hence, it is just and necessity to frame issues in this regard. Hence, this Court proceed to pass the following;

ORDER

I.A. No.9 filed by the
A.G.P./Defendants No.1 to 3 under
Order XIV Rule 5 r/w Sec.151 of
CPC is hereby allowed.

Addl.Issues framed.

Sd/-

Civil Judge & JMFC,
Moodbidri

To hear on preliminary issue.

Call on **25-11-2023**.

Sd/-

Civil Judge & JMFC,
Moodbidri