

Addl.Issues framed on 29.09.2023

- 2) Whether plaintiff proves that, she has paid sufficient court fee?
- 3) Whether defendants prove that, this court has no jurisdiction to try the suit?

Note: Addl.Issue No.3 is treated as preliminary issue.

Sd/-

Civil Judge & JMFC,
Moodbidri